## 2022 Bassinators Club-Shore Volunteer Liability, Rules, Releases, Fees

| Volunteer Name |  |
|----------------|--|
| Address        |  |
| E-mail         |  |
| Phone number   |  |
| Please Read:   |  |

<u>Liability Release</u>- As a shore volunteer, I acknowledge that the Bassinators Club, their agents, volunteers, employees are not responsible for any losses and or claims occurring at any and all 2022 Bassinators Club events. Further I assume all responsibility for myself to participate in Bassinators Club. I sign freely and without inducement.

<u>Photograph/video Release</u>- All volunteers grant the Bassinators Club permission to photograph/video themselves and its property. The volunteer agrees these images/video may be used with or without name recognition for lawful purposes including advertising and website content.

**Fees**- Each team member understands that Bassinator Club dues are \$150 per youth angler for the year.

**Rules-** Each team member certifies that they have read and fully understand the rules of Bassinators Club.. Each team member also certifies that if found in violation of these rules, the team member may be subject to penalties and sanctions imposed by Bassinators Club. including, but not limited to Disqualification from this event and future BassinatorsClub events.

**Shore Volunteer Sign and Date Below:**